2022 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Race Date
September 17, 22 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Reserve
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Valparaiso Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 38 Average Time: 22:51.2
1 7090 Angela Coulopoulos 11 1 1 22:03.7 22:03.7 0:00.0
2 7087 Becca Cavanaugh 11 3 4 22:33.5 44:37.3 0:29.8
3 7076 Izzi Amendola 10 5 9 22:42.3  1:07:19.6 0:38.6
4 7105 Allison Martin 9 14 23 23:27.7 1:30:47.4 1:24.0
5 7081 Lydia Becker 9 15 38 23:28.6  1:54:16.1 1:24.9
6 7092 Ingrid Danger 9 a7) (55) 23:345  2:17:50.6 1:30.7
7 7126 Allie Wheeler 11 (32) (87) 24:15.8  2:42:06.4 2:12.1
8 7079 Paige Bartlett 11 More Than 7 24:17.6  3:06:24.1 2:13.9
9 7083 Olympia Berbesque 12 More Than 7 24:23.6  3:30:47.7 2:19.9
10 7093 Audrey Dillabaugh 10 More Than 7 24:30.4  3:55:18.1 2:26.6
11 7091 Jessica Cummins 11 More Than 7 25:00.8 4:20:19.0 2:57.1
12 7089 Matilde Clerticas 10 More Than 7 25:34.8  4:45:53.9 3:31.1
13 7078 Isla Bakker 10 More Than 7 25:35.,5 5:11:29.5 3:31.8
14 7108 Aliya Mayer 10 More Than 7 25:51.8 5:37:21.3 3:48.0
15 7123 Julia Sut 9 More Than 7 26:03.2 6:03:24.6 3:59.5
16 7117 Laila Salmi 10 More Than 7 26:06.8 6:29:31.5 4:03.1
17 7110 Lucy Moye 10 More Than 7 26:27.8  6:55:59.3 4:24.1
18 7111 Elisabeth Murley 12 More Than 7 26:27.8  7:22:27.2 4:24.1
19 7121 Audrey Smith 12 More Than 7 26:29.6  7:48:56.8 4:25.9
20 7100 Emalee Greenboam-Berg 12 More Than 7 26:30.8  8:15:27.7 4:27.1
21 7116 Arianna Rosas 11 More Than 7 26:37.6  8:42:05.3 4:33.8
22 7119 Abby Shoppa 10 More Than 7 26:52.9  9:08:58.3 4:49.2
23 7095 Landry Forrest 9 More Than 7 27:01.5 9:35:59.8 4:57.7
24 7088 Sophia Chavez 9 More Than 7 27:36.2 10:03:36.0 5:32.4
25 7107 Addi Matoski 10 More Than 7 27:49.6 10:31:25.7 5:45.9
26 7099 Maya Glomb 11 More Than 7 27:58.8 10:59:24.6 5:55.1
27 7101 Stella Gruchalski 11 More Than 7 29:37.2 11:29:01.8 7:33.4
28 7109 Chloe Miller 10 More Than 7 29:37.6 11:58:39.4 7:33.8
29 7085 Lauren Brant 12 More Than 7 29:425 12:28:21.9 7:38.7
30 7082 Kallie Belcher 12 More Than 7 29:49.3 12:58:11.2 7:45.5
31 7115 Brenda Rodriguez 11 More Than 7 30:44.9 13:28:56.2 8:41.2
32 7120 Arianna Siegrist 10 More Than 7 32:35.1 14:01:31.3 10:31.4
33 7112 Kira Otten 10 More Than 7 34:47.6 14:36:19.0 12:43.9
34 7125 Mackenzie Vitoux 9 More Than 7 35:23.7 15:11:42.8 13:20.0
Team - Penn Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 51 Average Time: 23:14.7
1 6642 Kaylie Hanyzewski 11 4 4 22:40.1 22:40.1 0:00.0
2 6656 Noralee Moock 11 7 11 23:06.7 45:46.8 0:26.6
3 6641 Sia Grewal 11 8 19 23:14.5  1:09:01.3 0:34.4
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Race Date
September 17, 22

Bib No Name

Team - Penn
Team Score (places): 51

6662 Morgan Pfeiffer
6652 LunaLiu

6633 Evelyn Clyde
6671 Katelyn Van Luchene
6651 Amelia Little
6628 Sobia Ahmed

10 6631 Laura Berente
11 6649 Gwyneth Lannon
12 6660 Jasmin Pecina
13 6640 Rachael Gindling
14 6665 Ruby Reed

15 6647 AnahiJuarez

16 6650 GretaLannon

17 6636 Lilly Davis

18 6663 Abby Poorman
19 6644 Clare Hunter

20 6653 Alina Luck

21 6648 Harley Kent
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Team - Warsaw
Team Score (places): 60

1 7207 Eden Metz
2 7190 Bryce Eherenman
3 7209 Kirra Morgan
4 7192 Hannah Fisher
5 7187 Maggie Barnett
6 7198 Morgan Himes
7 7186 Ali Barkey
8 7203 Mackenzie Langhorn
9 7217 Kaelyn Stoffel
10 7206 Addison Mehlberg
11 7195 Aby Hermann
12 7214 Haley Schrock
13 7218 Alyssa Swanson
14 7194 Shelby Hartley
15 7191 Piper Ellis
16 7200 Melayna Howett
17 7202 Molly Kissling
18 7201 GabbiKazee
19 7185 Miranda Aviles-Quintero
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2022 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Reserve

Overall
Grade Place

10 11
10 21
12 (30)
10 (31)
10 More Than
12 More Than
12 More Than
12 More Than
12 More Than
11 More Than
9 More Than
9 More Than
11 More Than
10 More Than
10 More Than
9 More Than
10 More Than
10 More Than
9 2
10 6
11 9
9 18
10 25
11 (49)
10 (50)
10 More Than
10 More Than
11 More Than
11 More Than
9 More Than
12 More Than
12 More Than
12 More Than
9 More Than
11 More Than
12 More Than
11 More Than

2

NN NN NN NN NN NN NN

NN NN N NN N NN NN

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 23:14.7

30 23:26.9 1:32:28.2 0:46.7
51 23:45.6  1:56:13.9 1:05.5
(81) 24:12.8  2:20:26.8 1:32.7
(112) 24:152  2:44:42.0 1:35.1

24:39.3  3:09:21.4 1:59.2
24:54.4  3:34:15.8 2:14.2
25:17.5 3:59:33.4 2:37.4
25:37.6  4:25:11.0 2:57.5
25:39.7  4:50:50.8 2:59.6
26:33.7 5:17:24.6 3:53.6
26:43.6 5:44:08.2 4:03.5
26:52.5 6:11.00.8 4:12.4
28:01.5 6:39:02.4 5:21.4
28:30.9 7:07:33.3 5:50.8
29:22.6 7:36:55.9 6:42.4
31:16.7 8:08:12.6 8:36.6
31:28.8 8:39:41.5 8:48.7
32:01.2 9:11:42.7 9:21.1

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 23:16.1

2 22:31.9 22:31.9 0:00.0

8 22:53.8 45:25.8 0:21.9

17 23:16.5 1:08:42.4 0:44.6
35 23:36.9  1:32:19.3 1:04.9
60 24:01.3 1:56:20.6 1.29.4
(109) 24:59.3  2:21:20.0 2:27.3
(159) 25:02.7  2:46:22.7 2:30.7

25:34.4  3:11:57.2 3:02.5
25:42.3  3:37:39.6 3:10.4
25:57.5 4:03:37.1 3:25.6
27:02.8  4:30:40.0 4:30.9
27:11.1 4:57:51.1 4:39.1
28:21.3 5:26:12.5 5:49.4
28:35.1 5:54:47.6 6:03.1
28:41.2 6:23:28.8 6:09.2
29:30.3 6:52:59.2 6:58.3
30:09.5 7:23:08.7 7:37.5
31:18.7 7:54:27.5 8:46.8
31:59.5 8:26:27.0 9:27.5
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Race Date

2022 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

September 17, 22

Bib No

Name

Team - Warsaw
Team Score (places): 60

20 7189
21 7188
22 7197

Isabelle Dehne
Anya Baumgardner
Kaylyn Hershberger

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 99

1 5347
2 5338
3 5332
4 5348
5 5344
6 5335
7 5361
8 5356
9 5360
10 5340
11 5339
12 5331
13 5358
14 5355
15 5341

Bri Hulen

Sam Dorsch
Peyton Bishop
Alana Indiero
Lilia Hacker
Cayla Carrera
Mikayla Vandergast
Natalee Pugh
Zoe Smith
Haley Galocy
Dalia Ferguson
Lorena Arroyo
Nora Sargent
Sophie Okeefe
Jordyn Gates

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 122

6077
6065
6080
6059
6075
6057
6076
6058
6067
6070
6061
6064
6079
6060
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Solis Sarah

Dudy Grace
Rodriguez Sophia
Giovane Ava
Markley Nora
Ramos Angelina
Lazowski Samantha
Wayman Annamarie
Madrigal Liliana
Cowger Madison
Wesolowski Bailey
Collard Grace
Wermeling Sofia
Mora Ava

Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Reserve

Overall
Grade Place

10 More Than
9 More Than
10 More Than
11 10
10 12
10 20
11 23
11 34
9 (40)
10 (54)
10 More Than
9 More Than
11 More Than
9 More Than
10 More Than
9 More Than
9 More Than
11 More Than
10 13
10 16
9 27
11 29
12 37
9 (41)
12 (43)
12 More Than
11 More Than
9 More Than
10 More Than
11 More Than
10 More Than
9 More Than

3

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 23:16.1

7
7
7

33:44.3
34:03.7

34:48.7 10:09:03.8

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 23:45.5

10
22
42
65
99

(139)

(193)

NN NN NN NN

23:24.3
23:27.6
23:45.4
23:54.1
24:16.3
24:36.8
25:23.2
25:25.9
25:27.6
25:43.5
27:20.7
27:53.2
29:19.8
30:33.4
33:32.9

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 23:55.8

13
29
56
85

122

(163)

(206)

NN NN N NN

23:27.7
23:30.8
24:07.9
24:09.9
24:22.7
24:41.7
24:45.2
25:35.1
26:39.7
26:51.8
27:47.4
27:53.8
29:19.5
30:24.4

9:00:11.3 11:12.3
9:34:15.1 11:31.7
12:16.7

23:24.3 0:00.0

46:51.9 0:03.3
1:10:37.3 0:21.0
1:34:31.5 0:29.8
1:58:47.9 0:52.0
2:23:24.7 1:12.5
2:48:48.0 1:58.9
3:14:13.9 2:01.5
3:39:41.6 2:03.3
4:05:25.1 2:19.2
4:32:45.9 3:56.4
5:00:39.1 4:28.9
5:29:58.9 5:55.5
6:00:32.4 7:09.1
6:34:05.3 10:08.6

23:27.7 0:00.0

46:58.5 0:03.0
1:11:.06.4 0:40.1
1:35:16.3 0:42.1
1:59:39.1 0:54.9
2:24:20.9 1:14.0
2:49:06.1 1:17.4
3:14:41.2 2:07.3
3:41:20.9 3:11.9
4:08:12.8 3:24.0
4:36:00.2 4:19.7
5:03:54.1 4:26.1
5:33:13.7 5:51.8
6:03:38.2 6:56.7
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Race Date

2022 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

September 17, 22

Bib No

Name

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 160

5278
5264
5261
5269
5265
5277
5259
5257
5256
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Jany Zhang
Payton Leady
Alexa Jaworski
Alex Reed

Ellie McClelland
Veronica Wilgocki
Sierra Grant
Bethany Delong
Rachel Cohen

Team - West Lafayette
Team Score (places): 239

7281
7290
7283
7296
7293
7298
7289
7301
7292
7286
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Maddie Boesch

Addie Gustus

Julia Cruz

Annabelle Mullis

Emi Leachman

May Sandberg

Tomoko Greiner

Sehr Siddiqui

Juhitha Reddy Kanduluru
Lauren Edwards

Final Team Results

Girls

Team - Harrison West Lafayette
Team Score (places): 253

5710
5744
5712
5720
5719
5736
5724
5721
5723
5743
5740
5732
5731
5730
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Brianna Bartlett
Nicol Weston
Hunter Bender
Britton Frost
Dana Frohberg
Emma Prochno
Alivia Long

Lily Holajter
Grace Lipscomb
Macalyne Wang
Abigail Schneider
Madeline Nelson
Allisson Navarrete-Ramirez
Aislyne Murrill
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Overall

Grade Place

9 26

11 28

9 33

11 35

10 38

10 (48)

9 (63)

10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
10 22

10 24

12 53

10 65

11 75

9 (89)

10 (93)

10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 39

10 45

12 51

9 56

12 62

10 (64)

11 (66)

9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7

4

Girl's Reserve

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 24:14.9

26
54
87
122
160
(208)

(271)

24:02.8
24:09.1
24:16.1
24:16.8
24:29.7
24:56.2
25:41.6
26:25.3
26:27.6

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 25:05.2

22
46
99
164
239
(328)

(421)

23:46.3
23:58.3
25:17.6
25:43.6
26:40.1
28:37.4
29:01.1
29:01.7
29:04.9
29:28.7

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 25:08.5

39
84
135
191
253
(317)
(383)

24:30.5
24:49.3
25:12.5
25:30.1
25:40.4
25:42.1
25:46.7
25:47.8
25:47.9
26:29.2
26:32.5
26:49.7
26:58.6
27:16.5

24:02.8

48:11.9
1:.12:28.1
1:36:44.9
2:01:14.6
2:26:10.8
2:51:52.5
3:18:17.9
3:44:45.5

23:46.3

47:44.6
1:13:02.3
1:38:45.9
2:05:26.0
2:34:03.5
3:03:04.6
3:32:06.4
4:01:11.3
4:30:40.1

24:30.5

49:19.8
1:14:32.3
1:40:02.4
2:05:42.9
2:31:25.0
2:57:11.7
3:22:59.6
3:48:47.5
4:15:16.7
4:41:49.3
5:08:39.1
5:35:37.7
6:02:54.3

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:06.3
0:13.3
0:14.0
0:26.9
0:534
1.38.8
2:22.5
2:24.8

0:00.0
0:12.0
1:31.3
1:57.3
2:53.8
4:51.1
5:14.8
5:15.4
5:18.6
5:42.4

0:00.0
0:18.7
0:41.9
0:59.5
1:09.9
1:115
1:16.1
1:17.2
1:17.4
1.58.6
2:02.0
2:19.2
2:28.0
2:46.0
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Race Date

September 17, 22

2022 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Reserve

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Harrison West Lafayette Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places): 253 Average Time: 25:08.5
15 5718 Katelyn Ford 10 More Than 7 27:27.3 6:30:21.6 2:56.8
16 5735 Hope Pfeiffer 10 More Than 7 27:59.7 6:58:21.4 3:29.1
17 5708 Alyssa Alvey 11 More Than 7 28:22.8 7:26:44.2 3:52.2
18 5729 Hannah Montoya 10 More Than 7 28:33.7  7:55:18.0 4:03.2
19 5726 Ashley McGuinn 11 More Than 7 31:03.9 8:26:21.9 6:33.4
20 5709 Ketsia Baributsa 10 More Than 7 31:45.5 8:58:07.5 7:15.0
21 5741 Marlee Stonebraker 11 More Than 7 34:46.2  9:32:53.7 10:15.7
22 5727 Grace Mcintyre 10 More Than 7 34:58.7 10:07:52.5 10:28.2
Team - Portage Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places): 271 Average Time: 25:21.2
1 6779 Hannah Kerezman 9 36 36 24:20.5 24:20.5 0:00.0
2 6782 Lisalopez 12 47 83 24:52.9 49:13.5 0:324
3 6787 Azaria Sutton 9 57 140 25:31.5 1:14:45.0 1:11.0
4 6775 Elena Chavez 12 59 199 25:32.3 1:40:17.4 1:.11.8
5 6776 Ayden Edwards 9 72 271 26:28.8  2:06:46.2 2:08.3
6 6786 Alexis Rubens 10 (78) (349) 26:56.3  2:33:42.6 2:35.8
7 6774 Breah Bethel 12 (88) (437) 28:31.9 3:02:14.6 4:11.4
8 6781 Makena Kretz 11 More Than 7 28:56.4  3:31:11.0 4:35.9
Team - Saint Joseph Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places): 292 Average Time: 25:41.4
1 6884 Kiley McGuire 12 19 19 23:40.6 23:40.6 0:00.0
2 6879 Sophia Helfrich 10 46 65 24:51.3 48:32.0 1:10.6
3 6874 Lee Erdman 11 70 135 25:59.2 1:14:31.2 2:185
4 6875 Addy Farmer 10 74 209 26:32.1 1:41:03.3 2:51.4
5 6880 Anna Hill 11 83 292 27:23.9 2:08:27.3 3:43.3
6 6886 Avery Pluta 10 (87) (379) 28:04.1 2:36:31.4 4:23.4
7 6876 Natalie Feldkamp 12 (95) (474) 29:09.6  3:05:41.0 5:28.9
8 6891 Grace Shaul 9 More Than 7 30:55.3 3:36:36.4 7:14.6
9 6870 Mia Berrettini 9 More Than 7 32:29.7  4:09:06.1 8:49.0
Team - Highland Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 337 Average Time: 26:04.8
1 5812 Cailey Belloso 12 42 42 24:43.4 24:43.4 0:00.0
2 5820 Erica Phillips 10 67 109 25:47.5 50:30.9 1:04.1
3 5817 Caitlyn Guerra 10 71 180 26:00.3 1:16:31.3 1:16.9
4 5811 Faith Aurand 10 77 257 26:46.3 1:43:17.6 2:02.9
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Race Date
September 17, 22

Bib No Name

Team - Highland
Team Score (places): 337

5 5822 Rubi Rubicalva
6 5819 Nina Koutz

Team - SB Adams
Team Score (places): 361

6934
6925
6915
6919
6916
6935
6930
6928
6936

Addison Skube
Riley McCoy
Sofia Clark

Grace Geels
Alexandra Deagan
Alba Subira
Isabelle Perez
Katelyn Palicki
Jordan Visser
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Team - Hobart
Team Score (places): 363

5855
5853
5851
5847
5852
5845
5849

Delaney Williams
Alissa Trail

Haylie Skripac
Kylee King
Samantha Stankich
Danielle Gawrysiak
Ella Oliver
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Team - Munster
Team Score (places): 376

6453
6450
6458
6463
6465
6460
6462
6464
6461

Erica Franco
Giana Bartusiak
Teah Pierce
Grace Schirz
Rida Siddiqui
Madeline Rudy
Lucia Salazar
Bailey Sechowski
Sofia Salamanca
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2022 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Reserve

Overall

Grade Place

9 80

12 (92)

12 44

9 73

10 79

9 81

9 84

11 (85)

9 (94)

10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 58

9 68

12 69

11 82

9 86

9 (92)

9 (115)

10 52

9 55

10 60

9 102

9 107

9 (114)

10 (119)

9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7

6

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 11

Average Time: 26:04.8

2:23.2
4:07.9

337
(429)

27:06.6
28:51.3

12
Average Time: 26:35.5

2:10:24.2
2:39:15.6

Finish Position -

44 24:48.1 24:48.1 0:00.0
117 26:29.3 51:17.4 1:41.1
196 27:03.1 1:18:20.5 2:14.9
277 27:11.3 1:45:31.8 2:23.1
361 27:25.6  2:12:57.5 2:37.4

(446) 27:41.4  2:40:38.9 2:53.2
(540) 29:09.6  3:09:48.5 4:21.4
29:49.3  3:39:37.8 5:.01.1
30:16.3  4:09:54.2 5:28.1

13
Average Time: 26:30.3

Finish Position -

58 25:32.1 25:32.1 0:00.0
126 25:49.4 51:21.5 0:17.3
195 25:49.7 1:.17:11.3 0:17.6
277 27:19.8  1:44:31.2 1:47.7
363 28:00.7 2:12:31.9 2:28.6

(454) 28:45.8  2:41:17.7 3:13.6
(569) 34:11.4  3:15:29.1 8:39.2

14
Average Time: 27:39.7

Finish Position -

52 25:16.3 25:16.3 0:00.0
107 25:27.6 50:44.0 0:11.3
167 25:34.2 1:16:18.3 0:17.9
269 30:16.5 1:46:34.8 5:00.1
376 31:43.7 2:18:18.6 6:27.3

(490) 33:33.3 2:51.51.9 8:16.9
(609) 35:525 3:27:44.4 10:36.1
36:49.5 4:04:33.9 11:33.1
42:52.3  4:47:26.3 17:36.0
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Race Date
September 17, 22

Bib No Name

Team - McCutcheon
Team Score (places): 470

6302
6312
6309
6314
6292
6300
6295
6304
6298

Rayne Gilbert
Reina Sheets
Scarlett Reksel
Katherine Vanette
Elaine Clark
Chelsey Flores
Kylee Cotterman
Annikah Loy
Daisy Del Real
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Team - Lafayette Jefferson
Team Score (places): 478

6021
6013
6020
6025
6022

A'Mya Murray-Coleman
Jessica Armenta

Mia Livengood

Monica Turner

Ashely Perez-Ahuatl
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Team - Hebron
Team Score (places): 524

5792
5787
5796
5789
5785

Briar Riley
Kylie Cole
Jamie Veenstra
Amelia Desalle
Lily Blackmon
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Team - Bridgman
Team Score (places): 550

5166
5161
5170
5169
5171

Marissa Freehling
Ellie Brown
Emma Mangold
Emily Lambert
Anne Scott
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Team - Lowell
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 6205 Mia Hollingsworth

Results by T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Reserve

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 29:35.5
10 61 61 25:39.9 25:39.9 0:00.0
12 926 157 29:12.2 54:52.2 3:32.2
10 100 257 29:41.3  1:24:33.6 4:01.3
12 104 361 31:09.8 1:55:43.5 5:29.8
9 109 470 32:14.1 2:27:57.6 6:34.1
11 (110) (580) 32:23.4  3:00:21.0 6:43.4
11 (118) (698) 35:32.8  3:35:53.8 9:52.8
12 More Than 7 35:53.2 4:11:47.1 10:13.2
9 More Than 7 39:10.5 4:50:57.6 13:30.5
Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 29:32.5
11 76 76 26:44.7 26:44.7 0:00.0
11 90 166 28:42.1 55:26.8 1:57.3
9 98 264 29:30.1  1:24:57.0 2:45.4
9 103 367 30:21.6 1:55:18.6 3:36.8
9 111 478 32:23.9 2:27:425 5:39.2
Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 31:21.4
9 97 97 29:17.3 29:17.3 0:00.0
12 99 196 29:36.4 58:53.7 0:19.0
12 105 301 31:14.8  1:30:08.6 1:57.5
11 106 407 31:35.8 2:01:44.4 2:18.4
9 117 524 35:02.8 2:36:47.2 5:45.4
Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 32:29.5
10 101 101 30:14.2 30:14.2 0:00.0
10 108 209 31:51.2 1:02:05.4 1:37.0
10 112 321 32:51.5  1:34:57.0 2:37.3
9 113 434 33:03.4 2:08:00.4 2:49.1
11 116 550 34:27.3 2:42:27.8 4:13.1
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
9 Less Than 5 29:42.1 29:42.1 0:00.0
7 09/17/22 01:20:46 PM

2022 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational




Race Date
September 17, 22

Bib No Name

Team - Lowell
Team Score (places): Inc.

2 6201 Brooklyn Brawley
3 6211 Amanda Sickman
4 6202 Anna Doffin

Team - Merrillville
Team Score (places): Inc.

6342
6339
6340
6341

Sophia Shittu
Leila Castro
Aniyah Hill
Essence Mobley

A wWDNBE

Team - Mishawaka
Team Score (places): Inc.

6373
6376
6367
6370

Kamdyn Hock
Maryann Njuguna
Emily Blosser
Alexa Cannon

A WDNPE

Team - Mishawaka Marian
Team Score (places): Inc.

6401
6407
6404
6403

Nelson Grace
Gerwells Nia
Ontiveros Linda
Malinowski Lilly

A WDNPF

Team - Plymouth
Team Score (places): Inc.

6736
6747
6753
6748

Amaya Ameling
Marisa Langfelt
Olivia Smith
Shaylee Loftin

A wWDN B

Team - Northridge
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 6566 Bemis Caitilin
2 6564 Eash Ayla

Results by T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

2022 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls

Overall
Grade Place

11 Less Than
11 Less Than
12 Less Than
9 Less Than
11 Less Than
12 Less Than
10 Less Than
11 Less Than
11 Less Than
11 Less Than
12 Less Than
9 Less Than
9 Less Than
12 Less Than
9 Less Than
12 Less Than
9 Less Than
9 Less Than
12 Less Than
10 Less Than
11 Less Than

8
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o1 o1 01 O

Girl's Reserve

Cumulative

Place Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

30:10.9 59:53.0
40:28.1  1:40:21.2
49:29.3  2:29:50.5

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

23:55.3 23:55.3
24:55.3 48:50.7
25:48.3 1:14:39.1
26:48.7  1:41:27.8

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

27:48.8 27:48.8
28:58.4 56:47.3
29:00.8 1.25:48.2
29:46.4 1:55:34.6

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

28:09.6 28:09.6
30:21.5 58:31.1
30:54.6  1:29:25.7
31:35.7 2:01:01.5

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

27:12.7 27:12.7
29:21.3 56:34.0
30:02.3 1:26:36.4
30:06.4 1:56:42.8

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

24:43.4
28:28.4

24:43.4
53:11.8

Cumulative

Time
Back

0:28.8
10:46.0
19:47.2

0:00.0
1:00.0
1:52.9
2:53.4

0:00.0
1:09.6
1:11.9
1:57.6

0:00.0
2:11.8
2:44.9
3:26.1

0:00.0
2:08.6
2:49.6
2:53.7

0:00.0
3:45.0

09/17/22 01:20:46 PM



Race Date
September 17, 22

Bib No Name

Team - Northridge
Team Score (places): Inc.

3 6574 Shelter Marilyn

Team - Winamac
Team Score (places): Inc.
1 7417 Mara Holehan
2 7420 Marissa Perry
3 7425 Penelope Wegner
Team - Bellmont
Team Score (places): Inc.
1 5065 Chloe Garcia
2 5067 Jaylin Reed
Team - East Noble
Team Score (places): Inc.
1 5454 Ella Walter
2 5450 Khloe Pankop
Team - Elkhart
Team Score (places): Inc.
1 5482 Paige Elliot
2 5484 Lesly Hernandez
Team - Hanover Central
Team Score (places): Inc.
